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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 155

AN ACT torepeal 119.23 (7) (b)to renumber and amend 119.23 (7) (am): antb create 119.23 (7) (am) 2.,19.23
(7) (d), 119.23 (10) and119.23 (1) of the statutesglating to: the Milwaukee Parental Choice Program and granting

rule—makingauthority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 119.23 (7) (am) of the statutes is rerum
bered119.23 (7) (am) (intro.) and amended to read:

119.23(7) (am) (intro.) Each private school patici
patingin the program under this section is subject te uni
form financial accounting standaréstablished by the
departmenand-annually Annually by September 1 fol
lowing a school year in which a private school pattici

SecTioN 4. 119.23 (7) (d) of the statutes is created to
read:

119.23(7) (d) By Augustl before the first school
term of participation in the program, or by May 1 if the
privateschool begins participating in the program during
summerschool, each private school participating in the
programunder this section shall subrtatthe department
all of the following:

1. A copy of the schod$' current certificate of oceu
pancyissued by the citylf the private school moves to
anew location, therivate school shall submit a copy of

patedin the program under this section, the private school the new certificate of occupancy issued by the city to the

shallsubmit to the department ali of the following:

1. An independent financial audit of thgivate
school conducted by a certified public accountant,
accompaniedby the auditdis statement thdle report is

free of material misstatements and fairly presents pupil

costsunder sub. (4) (b) 1. The audit under this subdivi
sionshall be limited in scope to those recdtds are nec
essanyfor the department to makayments under subs.
(4) and (4m)

SecTioN 2. 119.23 (7) (am) 2. of the statutes is
createdo read:

119.237) (am) 2. Evidence of sound fiscal practices,
asprescribed by the department by rule.

SecTion 3. 119.23 (7) (b) of the statutes is repealed.

departmenbefore the attendance of pupils at the new
locationandbefore the next succeeding date specified in
s.121.05 (1) (a). A temporary certificate of occupancy
doesnot meet the requirement of this subdivision.

2. Evidence of financial viabilityas prescribed by
thedepartment by rule.

3. Proof that the private schosladministrator has
participatedin a fiscalmanagement training program
approvedby the department.

SecTioN 5. 119.23 (10) of the statutes is created to
read:

119.23(10) (a) The state superintendent may issue an
orderbarring a private school from participating in the
programunder this section in the curresthool year if
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the state superintendent determines that the private (c) Whenever the state superintendent issues an order

schoolhas done any of the following: underpatr (a) or(b), he or she shall immediately notify
1. Misrepresented information required undab.  theparent oguardian of each pupil attending the private
(7) (d). schoolunder this section.

(@) 3., or the information required under sub. (7) (@m) Or o 5 parent or guardian under subs. (4) and (4m) if the

(d),3byFth$ 3‘?6 0][ Wic:f:int';]he ?;riod specified. t mad private school attended by the child of the parent
- Falied o Telund fo the staay overpayment ma er‘[ guardiarnviolates this section.

umnednetﬁlr: - (4) (b) or (4m) by the date specified by depa SecTION 6. 119.23 (1) of the statutes is created to

4. Failed to meet at least one of the standards underread:
sub. (7) (a) by the date specified by department rule. ~ 119.2311) The department shall promulgate rules to
(b) The state superintendent may issue an orderimplementand administer this section.
immediatelyterminating a private schosparticipation SecTIoN 7. Initial applicability.
in the program under this section if he or she determines (1) This act first applies to private schools that partic
thatconditions at the private school present an imminent ipatein the Milwaukee Parental Choice Program under
threatto the health or safety of pupils. sectionl119.23 of the statutes in the 2004-05 school.year




